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Goritschnig, Sandra (AGDI)

From: Moreira, Adriana (AGDI)
Sent: Tuesday, August 28, 2018 3:02 AM
To: Goritschnig, Sandra (AGDI)
Subject: FW: 2018 Call For Topics: USA Official Support for NAPPO Proposal for Annex to 

ISPM 38

FYI 
 

From: APHIS-IPPC Official Contact Point <us.ippcofficialcontactpoint@aphis.usda.gov>  
Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 9:37 PM 
To: IPPC (AGDI) <IPPC@fao.org> 
Cc: Xia, Jingyuan (AGDI) <Jingyuan.Xia@fao.org>; Nersisyan, Avetik (AGD) <Avetik.Nersisyan@fao.org>; Moreira, 
Adriana (AGDI) <Adriana.Moreira@fao.org>; Stephanie Bloem <stephanie.bloem@nappo.org>; Zlotina, Marina A - 
APHIS <Marina.A.Zlotina@aphis.usda.gov>; Greifer, John K - APHIS <John.K.Greifer@aphis.usda.gov>; 
stephanie.m.dubon@aphis.usda.gov; Podleckis, Edward V - APHIS <Edward.V.Podleckis@aphis.usda.gov>; Abad, 
Patricia V - APHIS <Patricia.V.Abad@aphis.usda.gov> 
Subject: 2018 Call For Topics: USA Official Support for NAPPO Proposal for Annex to ISPM 38 
 
Dear Secretary Jingyuan Xia, 
 
This letter is to express our support on behalf of the national plant protection organization of the United 
States of America regarding NAPPO’s proposal to the 2018 IPPC call for topics for the IPPC to develop an 
Annex to ISPM 38: International movement of seeds, focused on the “Design and use of systems 
approaches for phytosanitary certification of seeds”. 
 
We are in support of NAPPO’s proposal on this topic and have been in collaboration with NAPPO on this 
concept. Our stakeholders also view this topic as a priority.  
 
Thank you in advance for your consideration of this important topic. 
 
Best regards, 
 
Mr. John Greifer 
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Plant Protection and Quarantine 
Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service 
United States Department of Agriculture 
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This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended recipients. Any 
unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the information it contains may violate 
the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal penalties. If you believe you have received this message 
in error, please notify the sender and delete the email immediately.  


